OTIL ZONSthRVATION COMMISSION
[ DISTRICT

L)k St

. , DD 6 g
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE i €< 1980
BOX 2088 7 ) i
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC X

Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated <2wawuwm f; /6 G

; g ) i /"7 o 0 :
for the .Jltuyy‘vb ~ C'(uv.xl% ({Y}‘_ L3 —({/‘J\AX‘E&L /5 #/ 3 /('i" 3 ‘{’ o ? é A - & s
Operator g7 / d.ease and Well No. ” Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

CjzéffbbWV<,

Yours very truly,

S5




T MEIKIZO O CONE CATION CONNISSION Form 2017
SANTL FE, NEW MEXITO B3]
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETICN
B z B T e o - T N R t Lty - T :i:te T T T T
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION . |  Rio Arriba 8, 1980
e - Lrcse -
p.0. Box 808, Farmington, New MexX. JICARILLA ''B" 13
‘ o T T T T T e T Tewnship T T T HEdge o e e e
<! ! M 26 Xorth West
i ST L TN o e e - R
1. Ha- the New Mexico Oi) Canservation Commission heretofare suthorized the multiple completion of a2 well in these same pools or in the same
oot within one mile of the subject well?  YES ;\'()__/“x L
3. M anever is ves, identify one such instsnce: Order Noo ) 3 Opcrator Lease, and Well Nowx
3. The folles Upper Intermediate
Zone Zone Zone
a. Nazme of Fool Mesaverde

b Tep and Frol.;o-rr-\ of

3712 - 3742 ' 5730 - 5974

Pay Scction

{Perforations)

i‘\;)é Df o OifUCll.On (Ol) Qr C',Ais) i Gas - o o o S o o “”VG—a“S_‘_ T
d. “ethod of Production
(Flowing or Astificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

: are avached. (Please check YES or NO)

matic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, »howing all casing strings, including dizmeters and setting depths, central-
ies used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing sirings, including
Yers and side daor chiokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

rers and/or turbolizers and location thereof
‘ters and setting depth, Jocation and 1y

L}\;Ij ot

~ of pac

X i ] b. Plat «hewing the Jocation of all wells on applicant’s Jease, all offset wells on offset Yeases, and the nzmes and addresses
of vperatars of all Jeases offserting applicant’s lease.

g to such maltiple completion fiom cach coffset operatar, or in lieu theteof, evidence that said offset opera-
¢
I3

)
i
snished copies of the z splicanion.®

tors kave been f
d. Elecirical log of the well or ather acceprable log with tops and bottems of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-

iA! I J ¢. Walvers conses
- flable at the time application is filed it shall be submitied as provided by Rule 112-A.)

dicated theseon. (If such Jog is not ave

5. list all offser operztors to the lease on which this well is Jocated together with IAA(‘JIV(‘L:IT;C( rz‘.;i]in;';did:essu
Corcolidated 0il and Gas Cempony - 13860 Jiscoln Street, Denver, Colorado 80203
fonoco, Inc. - P.0. Box Vexico 88240
fulf 0il Coinpany - Boex 670, Hebbs, New Mexico &824
6. Sere sl ¢gerators listed in Ttem 5 zbove notified and furnisted a copy of this application? YES XX _NO . I answer is yes, give
v of cuch rotification January_ 8, 1680 .
N‘ﬁ\
CiRTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, state that T am thc-ﬁEZ‘C‘d’JCZCi_Qn Su.:)_g:‘rirnt,ende’nt_ of the . »Subfron;ﬁpﬁe; R

iorized by said company to inake ihi?

Corporation _ _(rempeoy), and that 1 am
are true, corect and complete to the

ivigion znd direction =ud that the facis stated there

Yr

frem all offset cporztors nat e i anoGl il for od: treti irprot New xi vetion Commis-
cpplication for o pe : : : ] Gnt wffice. If, cfter said tcenty-
! he processed.

sutest nerregoest for

ard preration unit in @neocrmore of )

NOTE: M the proposed muliple iea will resalt in oan cosrtholtex well location znd/or 2 non-sta
s B Q Nt iem fae memimval af the <aime should be filed simultancously with this apphicaton.




Pyt

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

7 Z
(4 Ao DISTRICT
Jd
o g S
A'C)l — _,b.:f/\.;./g ‘
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE  jlhv<unsy 221161 80
30X 2088 / v -
S4NTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC X
Proposed DHC .
Proposed NSL __ L
Proposed SWD .
Proposed WFX o
Proposed PMX .
Gentlemen
I have examined the application dated ijwwvun };)/5790
Y, L / ' ~/.‘/,-V i : ¢ i
for the__i_"?_/’:;;;if:\ G, §‘»L Jecora il /5773 ] M- 362840 -G
serator /7 / / d,case and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and ny recommencations are as follows:

Yours very truly,

S A3




NEW MEXICO Oll-. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-107
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETICN

Tiediar | County bate
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION |__Rio Arriba January 8, 1980
Address ~ : Lease Well No.
P.0. Box 808, Farmington, New Mex. | JICARILLA "B" 13
[ ‘ iint: Sectior l Township Range
ctwe M 36 | 26 North 4 West
1. Ha. the N=w Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zoucs within one mile of the subject well?2 YES NO ___X_X______
2. If answer :s ves, identify one such instance: Order No. 3 Operator Lease, and Well No.:
3. The following facts are submitred: Upper Intermediate Lower
Zone Zone Zone
__a. Name of Pool and Formation Pictured Cliffs | Mesaverde
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section 3712 - 3742 5730 - 5974
{Perforations)
c.”T_vpe of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4, The f_ollovsing are attached. (Please check YES or NO)

Yes . No
i a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Mulriple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-

izers and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packersand side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

[

! b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.®

:] d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicated thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

p<) [X B

5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is lccated together with their correct mailing address.

Consolidated Oil and Gas Company - 1860 Lincoln Street, Denver, Colorado 80203

Conoco, Inc. - P.O. Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gulf Oil Company - Box 670, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application?

date of such notification January 8, 1980 ) .

YES XX NO __ . If answer is yes, give

P

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that | am the Production Superintendent of the ; Supron":Ene
repozty and ‘that this r

s

ort was prepared

_V_»_ggquoration (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make thi
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to t

‘6.7--71 , \;z% 5{’ \

\‘{gnm
"

-
ure,

o

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the Ne 0il Conservation Commis-
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa fice. If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in  Qne ormore of ~
the producing zones, then separare application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this apphication.



SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATICN
VELL: JICARILLA "B" NO. 13

LOCATION: 850 Feet from the South line and 870 feet from the
West line of Sec. 36, Twp. 26 North, Rge. & Vest,
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
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SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

JICARILLA "B" NO. 13 r
850'/s; 870'/W Line of
Sec. 36, T-26N, R-4W,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 1
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SINTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PACKER-SETTING AFFIDAVIT
(Dual Completion)

STATE OF New Mexico )

)

COUNTY CF San Juan )
Gene Longacre , being first dually sworn according to law upon

his oath deposes and says:

That he is of lawful age and has full knowledge of the facts herein below set out.

That he is employed by Baker Packers in the capacity of
Distract Manager and as such as its authorized agent.

That on January 3 , 19 80 | he personally supervised the setting of

a 5-1/2" Baker Lok - Set in Supron Energv Corporation's
(Make and Type of Packer) (Operator)
Jicarilla "B" Well No. __ 13 , located in Unit Letter M
, Section 36 , Township _ 26 North s Range 4 Yest ’

N.B.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

That said packer was set at a subsurface depth of 5626 feet, said depth
measurement having been furnished by Supron Energv Corporation by George Weldon, Jr. .

That the purpose of setting this packer was to effect a seal in the anpular--space between
the two strings of pipe where the packer was set so as to prevent the comninglingy.within the
well-bore, of fluids produced from a stratum below the packer with fluids produced from a
stratum above the packer. That this packer was properly set and that it did, when sét,
effectively and absolutely seal off the annular space between the two strings of pipe’ where
it was set in such manner as to prevent any movement of fluids across the packer. -’ ;

Baker Packers

Company
c:&ftZicf /<ﬁ£ii7(t444;2
Its Aéent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this the __Sth day of January s AD, 19 80 .

///ﬁbfar§’Public

\{54,,//, Y s

My Commission Expires: August 25, 1980




